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FEE NAME FEE DETAILS UNIT GST 
FEE 

(INC.GST) 

FEES & CHARGES FOR ATHLETICS TRACK, ZONE, REGIONAL, SCHOOLS, COACHES, CENTRE FIELD 

Athletics Centre             
Seasonal Hire, one session/per week              (includes 

track, public amenities, first aid room, equipment   Excludes change 

rooms, canteen, function rooms, floodlights) 
Per Season $177.00 $1950.00 

 
Training – professional/semi-professional/clinic    
(public amenities only, group of 10, excludes equipment) 

Hourly $8.18 $90.00 

 Training – amateur (public amenities only, group of 10) Hourly $4.55 $50.00 

 Training – single entry  Hourly $0.45 $5.00 

 
Recreational Use, Walking & light training          (no 

spikes)  Unavailable if booked for an event 

Refer to Council 

website for 

hours of 

operation 

N/A FREE 

 

Community Event (Walkathon/Fun Run/Other)                                                        
(includes track, public amenities, first aid room, canteen, 

excludes change rooms, , function rooms – applies to schools 

& community groups) 

Day $36.36 $400.00 

 

Casual use – Junior/Senior athletics – inter club 

events (includes track, public amenities, canteen, change 

rooms, first aid room, equipment, 1x function rooms) 

Per 

Day/Night 
$50.00 $550.00 

ZONE/REGIONAL/ELITE SPORT EVENES/COMMERCIAL HIRE 

Zone Event            
Casual use – little athletics/senior athletics                              
(includes track, public amenities, canteen, change rooms, first 

aid room, equipment, excludes function rooms) 
Per Day $72.72 $800.00 

Regional Event                      Casual use – little athletics/senior athletics  
(includes track, public amenities, canteen, change rooms, first 

aid room, equipment, excludes function rooms) 
Per Day $218.18 $2400.00 

Hire of Centre and facilities as 

requested for National, State 

elite sporting events 

Fees to be determined based on assessment of 

application POA 
POA POA 

Commercial Hire Fees to be determined based on assessment of 

application POA 
POA POA 

 

FEE NAME FEE DETAILS UNIT GST 
FEE 

(INC.GST) 

Maitland Regional Athletic Centre – Draft Fees & Charges 
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SCHOOL USAGE  

School Sport School Sport Track Only Per Hour $4.54 $50.00 

Standard School Carnivals 
Carnivals                                                          (includes 

track, public amenities, canteen, change rooms, first aid 

room, equipment, excludes function rooms) 
Half Day $36.36 $400.00 

Standard School Carnivals 
Carnivals                                                           (includes 

track, public amenities, canteen, change rooms, first aid 

room, equipment, excludes function rooms) 
Full Day $59.09 $650.00 

COACH FEES 

Coach Permit 

Permit allows for coaching of athletes at the 

Centre with approved bookings                  (Excludes 

hire of track, change rooms, function rooms) 

Annual 

Pass 
$18.18 $200.00 

Office Desk Hire 

Hire of one desk space in a shared office   
(excludes storage, IT equipment) 

Per 

Month 
$13.63 $150.00 

Hire of one desk space in a shared office  (excludes 

storage, IT equipment) 

Per 

Season 
$68.18 $750.00 

CENTRE FIELD 

Centre Field only 
Casual hire of centre field                              (includes 

field, public amenities, first aid room, excludes change 

rooms, canteen, function rooms)  
Per hour $2.86 $31.50 

ADDITIONAL AREAS TO HIRE THAT ARE EXCLUED FROM ABOVE 

Change Room Hire 
2 Change Rooms (male & female) Per Day $4.54 $50.00 

2 Change Rooms (male & female) Per Hour $1.91 $21.00 

Canteen hire 

Season  
Per 

Season 
$52.46 $577.00 

Daily 
Per 

Booking 
$14.18 $156.00 

Hourly 
Per 

Booking 
$3.64 $40.00 

FLOODLIGHTING 

Floodlighting Per booking Per Hour $1.36 $15.00 

Adjust flood light at hirers 

request 
  

Contractor Rate plus 

10% 
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ATHLETICS EQUIPMENT (Hire when not included in package) 

Athletics Equipment Hire 
Equipment for Hire                                                (Full 

list of equipment available for individual hire) 
POA POA 

FUNCTION ROOM 

Full Function Room         
(includes amenities, kitchenette) 

Daily Use Daily $30.55 $336.00 

 Half Day Use Half Day $15.73 $173.00 

 Hourly Per Hour $4.27 $47.00 

Half Function Room          Half of the above rates Per Hour  
½ of above 

rate 

GENERIC FEES AND CHARGES FOR ALL HIRERS 

Application Fee Per booking (excludes single entry) 
Per 

Booking 
$11.36 $125.00 

Key Deposit Refundable on return of key Per Key $13.63 $150.00 

Cancellation Administration Fee  
Per 

Booking 
$6.81 $75.00 

BOND 

Season Bond Per Season N/A $400.00 

School Bond 
Per 

Booking 
N/A $200.00 

All other Hires Bond 
Per 

Booking 
N/A $500.00 

Equipment Bond POA POA 

Facility Clean Up Fee  
Full cost recovery minimum 4 hours for 

weekends 

Per 

Booking 
FCR + GST 

Use of Centre Field out of 

season, without approval / 

licence, closed or in wet weather 

Per offence 1st offence (plus full cost 

recovery of damage following ground 

assessment) 

 $28.64 315.00 

Use of Centre Field out of 

season, without approval / 

licence, closed or in wet weather 

Per offence 2nd offence (plus full cost 

recovery of damage following ground 

assessment) 

 $57.57 630.00 
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Use of Centre Field out of 

season, without approval / 

licence, closed or in wet weather 

Per offence 3rd offence (plus full cost 

recovery of damage following ground 

assessment) 

 $114.55 1260.00 

Damage to Asset Track, grandstand, amenities  $500 + assessed damage 

Waste Additional bin charge 
Per day per 

bin 
FCR + GST 

Sponsorship Signage 

As approved by Council In line with 

Councils Sponsorship Signage within 

Recreation Facilities Policy 

 As approved by Council  

STORAGE AT COUNCIL BUILDINGS 

Annual        Per m2 $1.00 $11.00 

Seasonal     Per m2 $0.50 $5.50 

 

 

 
  


